ITEM NO.2+45

COURT NO.14

SECTION IV-B

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ITEM NO. 2

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 6644/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-10-2021 in RFA No. 820/2021 07-10-2021 in RFA No. 829/2021 07-10-2021 in RFA No. 834/2021 07-10-2021 in RFA No. 853/2021 07-10-2021 in RFA No. 854/2021 07-10-2021 in RFA No. 856/2021 07-10-2021 in RFA No. 857/2021 07-10-2021 in RFA No. 860/2021 07-10-2021 in RFA No. 861/2021 07-10-2021 in RFA No. 863/2021 07-10-2021 in RFA No. 864/2021 07-10-2021 in RFA No. 866/2021 07-10-2021 in RFA No. 871/2021 07-10-2021 in RFA No. 874/2021 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

MAHI PAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.149973/2022-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.149972/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.149971/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH

Diary No(s). 13880/2022

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.149995/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

ITEM NO.45

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 22367/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-10-2021 in RFA No. 298/2021 07-10-2021 in RFA No. 368/2021 07-10-2021 in XOBJR No. 7/2021 07-10-2021 in XOBJR No. 8/2021 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

ASHOK KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL AND Respondent(s) INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED & ORS.

([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 2 I.E. D.NO. 6644/2022]FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.105777/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

2

Date: 21-10-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Parties(s) Dr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Kaushal Yadav, AOR

Ms. Yasoda Katiyar, Adv.

Ms. Shafik Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nand Lal K Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Seema Patnaha, Adv.

Mr. Jitesh Malik, Adv.

Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Tag alongwith SLP(C) Diary No. 14592/2022 and all other connected matters.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR