SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20810-20815/2023

SHEESH PAL (DEAD) & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

ITEM NO.14

SLP(C) No. 21209-21222/2023 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 20803-20809/2023 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 21223-21226/2023 (IV-B)

Date: 21-02-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jitesh Malik, Adv.

Mrs. Barnali Basak, Adv.

Mr. S S Bandyopadhyay, Adv.

Mr. N D Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

Dr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Raghuvanshi, Adv.

Mr. Ritul Tandon, Adv.

Mrs. Anila Bharti, Adv.

Mr. Kaushal Yadav, AOR

Mr. Ram Kishor Singh Yadav, AOR

Mr. Anans Javed, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Singh, Adv.

contd....

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R SLP(C)No. 20810-20815/2023

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1 to 3 and 6 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of unserved respondent nos.4 and 5.

SLP(C) No. 21209-21222/2023

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1 to 3 and 6 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of unserved respondent nos.1 and 4.

SLP(C) No. 20803-20809/2023

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1 and 2 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of unserved respondent nos.3 and 4.

SLP(C) No. 21223-21226/2023

Service is complete on respondent no.3 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of unserved respondent nos.2 and 4.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps in respect of unserved respondent no.1. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner makes request for service to be effected through the standing counsel. Allowed.

-3-

List again on 09.04.2024.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar