ITEM NO.1720 COURT NO.13 SECTION IV-B

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS.20810-20815/2023

SHEESH PAL (DEAD) & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

#### **VERSUS**

HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 214396/2024 - DISPENSING WITH SERVICE OF NOTICE)

WITH

SLP(C) Nos. 21209-21222/2023 (IV-B)

SLP(C) Nos. 20803-20809/2023 (IV-B)

SLP(C) Nos. 21223-21226/2023 (IV-B)

Date: 23-09-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jitesh Malik, Adv.

Mr. Jatin Hooda, Adv.

Mr. B C Bhatt, Adv.

Ms. Monica Goel, Adv.

Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

Dr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Kaushal Yadav, AOR

Mr. Nandlal Kumar Mishra, Adv.

Mrs. Anila Bharti, Adv.

Mr. Onkar Nath Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ram Kishor Singh Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Lokesh Sinhal, Sr. A.A.G.

Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR

Mr. Samyak Jain, Adv.

Ms. Himanshi Shakya, Adv.

Mr. Nikunj Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Pragya Upadhyay, Adv.

Ms. Drishti Saraf, Adv.

Ms. Aakanksha, Adv.

**UPON** hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

# SLP (C) NOS.20810-20815/2023

There is no appearance on behalf of the petitioner.

List after four weeks.

### SLP(C) NOS.21209-21222/2023, SLP(C) NOS.20803-20809/2023

Dr. Ajay Kumar, learned counsel for the petitioners prays for four weeks time to cure the defects. He is granted four weeks' time to do the needful.

List after four weeks.

### SLP(C) NOS.21223-21226/2023

There is no appearance on behalf of the petitioners. List the matters after four weeks.

(JAGDISH KUMAR) COURT MASTER (SH) (POOJA SHARMA) **COURT MASTER (NSH)**